Report of Investigation

1. Station CSSS - Boston		2. Case No. 12-04060	
3. Department MSD Middlegov County Detective Unit	4. Department Case No.	5. Report No.	6. Page 1 of 1
MSP Middlesex County Detective Unit 7. Reporting Officer (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#)	2012-110-0085		7b. Date Prepared
Trooper Robert Quigley, #2777		wi Do	3/25/12
8. Approved by (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Sergeant David C. Mahan, #1416	8). Signature	14 1416	8b. Date Approved 3-27-/2
9. Subject: Police Shooting			

Date of Offense:

3/23/2012

Offense Location:

Malden

Investigator:

Trooper Kevin M. Baker #2818

Victim(s):

Suspect(s):

William Ekasala;

On March 23, 2012, at approximately 1700 hrs, I responded to #500 Broadway in Malden to assist Tpr Sidney Chambers and Tpr Kevin Baker as well as a wide variety of other State, local, and Federal Agencies with the above investigation.

I took video evidence of the scene on Broadway and within the parking lot at the Cliffside Commons Condo Complex at the above location.

On March 24, 2012, I photographed the above suspect: Ekasala, William, oeme#12-3660. Dr. Nields performed the autopsy. When the autopsy was completed, I recovered Major Case Prints from Ekasala.

Report of Investigation

1. Station CSSS - Boston	2. Case No. 12-04060	
3. Department MSP Middlesex County Detective Unit	4. Department Case No. 2012-110-0085 3	6. Page 1 of 1
7. Reporting Officer (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Trooper Patrick Moynihan, #3034	7a. Signature	7b. Date Prepared 03/26/2012
8. Approved by (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Sergeant David C. Mahan, #1416	81. Bignaffire 11/1/16	8b. Date Approved
9. Subject: Police Shooting		

Date of Offense:

3/23/2012

Offense Location:

Malden

Investigator:

Trooper Kevin M. Baker #2818

Victim(s):

Suspect(s):

William Ekasala;

On Saturday, March 24, 2012 I was asked by Trooper Kevin Baker #2818 of the Middlesex County SPDU to (DOB: 1964). The set of major case prints were take a set a major case prints from taken at Malden PD. While taking 's major case print I asked him if he was right or left handed. stated that he his left handed, but that he writes right handed. did sign the major case prints right handed.

12-04060

Page 1 of 1

This Report is the Property of The Massachusetts State Police No part of this report may be disseminated outside the agency to which provided

13-26-12 17-4060

Crime Scene Report

1. Station CSSS - Boston		2. Case No 12-04060	
3 Department MSP Middlesex County Detective Unit	4 Department Case No 2012-110-0085	5 Report No 4	6 Page 1 of 1
7. Reporting Officer (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Sergeant David C. Mahan, #1416	7a. Signature	In \$1416	7b Date Prepared 3/27/12
8. Approved by (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Sergeant David C. Mahan, #1416	8a Signatur A	11/1/2/1416	8b Date Approved 3/27/12
9. Subject: Police Shooting			

Date of Offense

3/23/2012

Offense Location:

Malden

Investigator

Trooper Kevin M. Baker #2818

Victim(s)

Suspect(s)

William Ekasala,

- 1. On March 23, 2012, at approximately 1700 hrs, I was dispatched to respond to Malden to assist in the above investigation.
- 2. At approximately 1800 his I arrived at 500 Broadway and met with Lt Damore. He directed me to 140-142 rear Kennedy Street in the Granada Highlands. Items of evidence secured there were photographed by this Officer.
- 3. On March 24, 2012 at approximately 1000 hrs I met with Tpi Lombard of MSP Ballistics at 500 Broadway. I took photographs of two projectiles
- 4. On March 25, 2012 at approximately 1330 hrs I was requested by Tpi Baker of Middlesex SPDU to respond to 325 Main Street Saugus—There I photographed a brown Lincoln bearing MA reg 199HT5

Report of Investigation

1. Station CSSS - Boston			2. Case No. 12-04060		
3. Department MSP Middlesex County Detective Unit	4. Department Case No. 2012-110-0085		5. Report No. 5	6. Page 1 of 2	
7. Reporting Officer (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Trooper Brian Eng, #2350	7a.	Signature T _e A		7b. Date Prepared 3/28/12	
8. Approved by (Rank, First, MI, Last & ID#) Sergeant David C. Mahan, #1416	8a. Signature		141416	8b. Date Approved 4 23-12	
9. Subject: Police Shooting					

Date of Offense:

3/23/2012

Offense Location:

Malden

Investigator:

Trooper Kevin M. Baker #2818

Victim(s):

Suspect(s):

William Ekasala;

On 3/23/12, at approximately 1745 hrs, I was requested to respond to a fatal shooting at 500 Broadway St, Malden by Sgt Mahan.

Upon my arrival, I met Tpr Chambers, the case officer and Lt. D'Amore from CSSS Sudbury. Lt. D'Amore requested that I document the scene at the Cliffside Commons, 500 Broadway St. I photographed points of interest for the Middlesex County Detective Unit.

On 3/24/12, at approximately 1000 hrs, I responded to Malden PD and assisted in documenting four motor vehicles (Plymouth Voyager bearing Mass. reg. Ford Fusion bearing Mass. reg. Honda Accord bearing Mass. reg. and a Hyundai Elantra bearing Mass. reg. that were being processed as well as assisting Sgt Cahill and Tprs Dougherty and Risteen from Ballistics in documenting/recovering ballistic evidence.

On 3/24/12, at approximately 1615 hrs, Tpr Baker from the Middlesex County Detective Unit requested my assistance in documenting evidence that was located at the Cliffside Commons, 500 Broadway St, Malden. Upon my arrival, I was directed to the Broadway St side of the Cliffside Commons and observed and photographed cash that was wrapped in a "band" and a pair of black sunglasses under a Nissan Rogue that was parked nine spots to the right of the main entrance to the building. The cash (\$250, 25 \$10 denominations) was immediately given to Tpr Banks and the sunglasses were transported to CSSS Boston (item 10-1). Also photographed was a rag that was under a Nissan, eight parking spaces to the right of the main entrance which was given to Lt D'Amore at Malden PD at approximately 1900 hrs to be given to the MSP chemists.

B27/2/12-4000

On 3/27/12, I visually observed, photographed, processed and analyzed the following item with the following results:

Sunglasses recovered from Broadway St side of #500 bldg, 9 spaces to right of main entrance, under Nissan Rogue, Mass. reg.

Upon analysis, the above item was found to possess friction ridge detail, which lacked sufficient quality and quantity to conduct any further comparison(s).

On 3/27/12, at approximately 1600 hrs, I responded to Malden PD at the request of Sgt Manning to assist in processing a 2002 Lincoln Towncar bearing mass. reg. on which a search warrant was obtained. I visually observed, photographed, processed and analyzed the Lincoln with the following results:

19-1 Automobile (Vehicle) 2002 Lincoln Towncar bearing Mass. reg.

Qty: 1

Upon analysis, the above item was found to possess friction ridge detail, which lacked sufficient quality and quantity to conduct any further comparison(s).